### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Frank Aust | 06/21/2011     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC   |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800 |
| Internal Address: | 330 Town Center Drive           |
| City:             | Dearborn                        |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                        |
| Postal Code:      | 48126                           |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13170914 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(313)322-7162 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: lrobb@brookskushman.com Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83191428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Robb

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn\_83191428#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0427

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

|   | ASSIGNMENT   | A  | J.                          |
|---|--|--|-----------------------------|
| Attorney Docket No. 83 FOR PRODUCING IT I   | ERSIGNED, has invented certain new 3191428 entitled: LIGHTING DEVICE for which I intend to make application ring as inventor; Frank Aust.  | FOR VEHICLES_ANDIMET for Letters Patent of the Unit  | HOD Initials ed M. 1. Apace |
| set forth in German App   | plication No. DE 10 2010 030-7 <del>32.2;</del> fi   | iled June 30, 2010   | Initials                    |
| assign and transfer unt<br>Limited Liability Compa<br>having its principal plac<br>full and exclusive right | ment agreement heretofore made or to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, any organized and existing by virtue of the of business at Dearborn, County of for the United States of America and fire the specification executed by me | , LLC, a Ford Motor Compar<br>the laws of the State of Dela<br>Wayne, and State of Michiga | ny<br>aware,<br>an, the     |
| on the ZA day   | y of fine 2011   |  |                             |
| Serial No. 13/170 to insert the application request the Commission  | g Letters Patent of the United States 914. Filing Date 06/28/20 in filing date and serial number when oner of Patents and Trademarks to i  | they become known) and I   | hereby                      |
| Executed by:  | SIGNATU  | JRE;   |                             |
| Home Address: An de   | k Aust<br>er Burg 1<br>2 Dormagen<br>nany  | Date: Z1 fut   | me 2011                     |

PATENT REEL: 026596 FRAME: 0428

**RECORDED: 07/15/2011**